based on the information furnished to us, that the persons and entities named in the table below have sole voting and investment power with
respect to all shares of common stock that they beneficially own, subject to applicable community property laws.

Applicable percentage ownership is based on 29,872,774 shares of common stock outstanding at September 30, 2006. In computing the number
of shares of common stock beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we deemed to be outstanding all shares
of common stock subject to options, warrants or other convertible securities held by that person or entity that are currently exercisable or
exercisable within 60 days of September 30, 2006. We did not deem these shares outstanding, however, for the purpose of computing the
percentage ownership of any other person. Beneficial ownership representing less than one percent is denoted with an �*.�

Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner listed in the table below is c/o NightHawk Radiology Holdings, Inc., 250
Northwest Boulevard, Suite 202, Coeur d�Alene, Idaho 83814.

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Prior to the Offering
Shares
Offered
Hereby

Shares Beneficially
Owned

After the Offering
Name of Beneficial Owner Number Percentage Number Percentage
5% Stockholders (1)
Summit Partners 4,500,000(2) 15.1% 4,500,000 � �%

Directors and Executive Officers:
Paul E. Berger, M.D. (3) 6,306,001 21.1% 250,000 6,056,001 20.3%
Jon D. Berger (4) 2,390,630 8.0% 125,000 2,265,630 7.6%

Edgar Filing: NightHawk Radiology Holdings Inc - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 150

Christopher R. Huber (5) 3,172,891 10.6% 125,000 3,047,891 10.2%
David J. Brophy, Ph.D. (6) 35,164 * � 35,164 *
Peter Y. Chung (7) 4,530,999 15.2% 4,500,000 30,099 *
Timothy M. Mayleben (8) 28,164 * � 28,164 *
Ernest G. Ludy � � � � �
All executive officers and directors as a group (seven
persons) (9) 16,463,849 55.1% 5,000,000 11,463,849 38.4%

 * Less than one percent.

(1) Dr. Paul Berger, Mr. Jon Berger and Mr. Huber are also holders of greater than five percent of our outstanding shares of common stock.

82

Edgar Filing: NightHawk Radiology Holdings Inc - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

(2) Represents (a) 2,942,265 shares of common stock held by Summit Ventures VI-A, L.P.; (b) 1,227,042 shares of common stock held by
Summit Ventures VI-B, L.P.; (c) 140,625 shares of common stock held by Summit Subordinated Debt Fund II, L.P.; (d) 93,948 shares of
common stock held by Summit VI Entrepreneurs Fund, L.P.; (e) 61,192 shares of common stock held by Summit VI Advisors Fund, L.P.

[…]

ended December 31, 2005 and the financial statements and related notes of ATN for the year ended December 31, 2005 appearing elsewhere in
this prospectus.

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not indicative of the results of
operations that would have actually been reported had the acquisition occurred at the beginning of the period presented, nor is it necessarily
indicative of future results of operations. This unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations is based upon the respective
historical financial statements of NightHawk and ATN and does not incorporate, nor does it assume, any benefits from cost savings or synergies
of the combined company.

F-50

Edgar Filing: NightHawk Radiology Holdings Inc - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 262

Table of Contents

NIGHTHAWK RADIOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC. AND

AMERICAN TELERADIOLOGY NIGHTHAWKS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

NightHawk
Radiology

Holdings, Inc.
2005

American

Teleradiology
Nighthawks, Inc.
(1/1/05 � 9/30/05)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined Notes

Service revenue $ 64,061,528 $ 3,203,685 $ � $ 67,265,213

Operating costs and expenses:
Professional services 22,401,184 1,185,243 � 23,586,427
Sales, general, and administrative 22,988,027 1,630,200 � 24,618,227
Depreciation and amortization 1,350,536 14,851 181,003 1,546,390 (1)

Total operating costs and expenses 46,739,747 2,830,294 181,003 49,751,044

Operating income 17,321,781 373,391 (181,003) 17,514,169

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (1,178,323) � � (1,178,323)
Interest income 67,072 538 � 67,610
Other, net (51,147) � � (51,147)
Change in fair value of redeemable preferred stock
conversion feature (39,728,473) � � (39,728,473)

Total other income (expense) (40,890,871) 538 � (40,890,333)

Income before income (loss) taxes (23,569,090) 373,929 (181,003) (23,376,164)
Income tax expense 6,391,302 � 75,280 6,466,582 (2)

Net income (loss) (29,960,392) 373,929 (256,283) (29,842,746)
Preferred stock accretion (1,062,451) � � (1,062,451)
Preferred dividends (5,486,555) � � (5,486,555)

Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders $ (36,509,398) $ 373,929 $ (256,283) $ (36,391,752)

Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ (2.11) $ (2.07)
Diluted $ (2.11) $ (2.07)
Weighted average of common shares outstanding:
Basic 17,273,970 315,279 17,589,249
Diluted 17,273,970 315,279 17,589,249

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

Edgar Filing: NightHawk Radiology Holdings Inc - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 263

F-51

Edgar Filing: NightHawk Radiology Holdings Inc - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 264

Table of Contents

NIGHTHAWK RADIOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC. AND

AMERICAN TELERADIOLOGY NIGHTHAWKS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1:   Purchase Price

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2005 included herein has been prepared in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the United States Securities and Exchange Commission. Certain information and certain footnote